
10
00

30
00

A5

P

P

CATEGORY B C DA

6
0
0
0
 X
 1
5
0

2

20x

x

x

x
x

x

ELEV

4000

 

 
  

  

 

CEBOD

 

BREMERTON, WASHINGTON (PWT)

47°29'N-122°46'W

444
4 NM

BREMERTON, WASHINGTON

(PWT)

AL-5107 (FAA)

T

2
1
0
0

CEBOD

(FAF)

 

SANDR

(IAF)

444TDZE

RNAV (GPS) RWY 2

RNAV (GPS) RWY 2

   
APP CRS

017°
CH             

WAAS

49232

W02A 444
444

6000

TCH 56

GP 3.00°

(VGSI Angle 3.00/TCH 43).

VGSI and RNAV glidepath not coincident

and hold, continue climb-in-hold to 4000.

climbing right turn to 4000 direct ZOLGI

MISSED APPROACH: Climb to 1200 then

053
°

(18
.2)

OLM

OLYMPIA

(IAF)

RW02

0
1
7
°

ZOLGI

ZOLGI

010°

0
1
0
°

(9
.3
)

RW02017°

9.3 NM

ZOLGI1200

LNAV MDA

CIRCLING

DA
VNAV  

LNAV/

LPV      DA

1160-2
716 (800-2)

772-1 328 (400-1)

1160-1 1160-2 716 (800-2)

1160-1 716 (800-1) 1
2

1
2913-112 469 (500-1   )

1240-21
2

2100

2100

A

017° 

8900

M
SA

RW02 52
MN

716 (800-1)

796 (800-2    )

Apt Elev

TDZE

Rwy Ldg 

Holding Pattern

4 NM

233°

053°

(IF/IAF)

053
°

233
°

400
0 N

oPT

339° (18.2)

4000 NoPT

654

LNAV only*

to RW02
2.1 NM *

2.1 NM2.9 NM

3
4

RNP APCH - GPS.

on V27 southwest bound.

Procedure NA for arrivals at SANDR 

VORTAC on V165-287 southeast bound.

Procedure NA for arrivals at OLM 

4000

6000

HOLD
4000

6000

below -15°C above 54°C.

For uncompensated Baro-VNAV systems, LNAV/VNAV NA 

Rwy 2 helicopter visibility reduction below      SM NA.

Circling NA for Cats C and D west of Rwy 2-20.

Amdt 2C  10AUG23

26022

BREMERTON NTL

BREMERTON NTL

L

HIRL Rwy 2-20

REIL Rwy 2

L

UNICOM

123.05121.2

SEATTLE APP CON

(CTAF)L120.1  254.4  269.125

AWOS-3PT CLNC DEL

127.1

N
W

-1,  19 M
A

R
 2026  to  16 A

P
R

 2026 N
W

-1
,  

19
 M

A
R

 2
02

6 
 to

  1
6 

A
P

R
 2

02
6


